
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012096-2024 

Contract

Fixed Wire Testing

NHS Lanarkshire

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-012096

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03fc28  

Published 15 April 2024, 9:37am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Lanarkshire

NHS Lanarkshire Headquarters, Kirklands, Fallside Road

Bothwell

G71 8BB

Email

tenders@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM8 - West Central Scotland

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012096-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012096-2024
mailto:tenders@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhslanarkshire.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0029
7

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nhslanarkshire.org.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00297
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00297


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Fixed Wire Testing

Reference number

NHS469-23

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71630000 - Technical inspection and testing services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The NHS Lanarkshire (NHSL) property portfolio comprises approximately 20,000
distribution board final circuits located within circa 60 healthcare facilities throughout NHSL
estate. Sites vary in size from large acute hospitals to small rural GP practices.

The is also a provisional option for the testing of Emergency lighting and Portable and Fixed
Appliance Testing (PAT).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £328,038

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71632000 - Technical testing services



Page 4 to 7

45311000 - Electrical wiring and fitting work

50711000 - Repair and maintenance services of electrical building installations

31212200 - Circuit testers

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM8 - West Central Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The NHS Lanarkshire (NHSL) property portfolio comprises approximately 20,000
distribution board final circuits located within circa 60 healthcare facilities throughout NHSL
estate. Sites vary in size from large acute hospitals to small rural GP practices.

The is also a provisional option for the testing of Emergency lighting and Portable and Fixed
Appliance Testing (PAT).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 70

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-026993

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NHSL469-23

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 8 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 9 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/026993-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PHS Compliance Limited

Compliance House, Golborne Enterprise Park,, Kid Glove Road

Golborne

WA3 3GR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £170,000

Lowest offer: £193,782 / Highest offer: £1,909,508 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:761534)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Hamilton Sheriff Court

Hamilton,

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-04-30T13:35:27+0100
	TCPDF




